504546836 09/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4593544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H ZENTMYER	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORQ-MASTERS INDUSTRIES, INC	
Street Address:	154 COBBLESTONE COURT DRIVE #177	
City:	VICTOR	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29617449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-899-3970

Email: usptomail@bnpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BASCH & NICKERSON LLP
Address Line 1: 1751 PENFIELD ROAD

Address Line 4: PENFIELD, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1412 001 101 0201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NICKERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nickerson 33265-0798/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN0917signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504546836 REEL: 043584 FRAME: 0841

First Named Applicant: John H. Zentmyer

Title: AXLE GEAR

RECORDED: 09/14/2017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John H. Zentmye of Lakeside, CA 92040, has invented certain new and useful improvements in AXLE GEAR, for which a design application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Torq-Masters Industries, Inc. a New York Corporation, having its principal place of business at 154 Cobblestone Court Drive #177, Victor, NY 14564, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

John H. Zentmyer

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said.

Torq-Masters Industries, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Torq-Masters Industries, Inc. agrees that Torq-Masters Industries, Inc may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Torq-Masters Industries, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of September, 2017

John H. Zentmyer

PATENT REEL: 043584 FRAME: 0842